RACING AND GAMING COMMISSION

§99D.5, 99D.6 717 East Court Avenue, Suite B, Des Moines 50309; (515)281-7352

	Term Ending Date	
Jack Ketterer, Administrator	April 30, 2006	
Terrence Hirsch, Director, Riverboat Gambling		
Linda K. Vanderloo, Director, Racing and Administra	tion	

Name	City	*Serves at
Diane L. Hamilton, Chair	Storm Lake	Pleasure of Governor
Gerald Bair	Ankeny	Pleasure of Governor
Kathryne Cutler	Council Bluffs	Pleasure of Governor
Joyce Jarding	Farley	Pleasure of Governor
Greg Seyfer	Cedar Rapids	Pleasure of Governor

^{*}Commission members serve three-year terms at the pleasure of the Governor.

The Racing and Gaming Commission regulates the pari-mutuel dog and horse racing and riverboat gambling industries in Iowa. The commission, whose members are appointed by the Governor, seeks to preserve the integrity of these industries and to maintain confidence in the industries by protecting the public. In performing its duties, the commission investigates the eligibility of applicants for a license and selects those who can best serve the citizens of Iowa.

The commission adopts standards for the licensing of racing industry occupations, as well as standards for the operation of all race meetings and facilities. The commission also adopts standards for the operation and licensing of excursion gambling boats. Funding for the commission's operations is appropriated by the General Assembly and is reimbursed to the State General Fund through license and admission fees charged to licensees.

IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

Ch 8D

P.O. Box 587, Johnston 50131-0587; (515)725-4692; www.icn.state.ia.us

John P. Gillispie, Executive Director Serves at Pleasure of Commission

TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION

§8D.4

		Term Ending Date/	
Name	City	Type of Appointment	
Mary Elizabeth Brandsgard, Chair	Davenport	April 30, 2006	
Pamela A. Duffy	Adel	April 30, 2010	
Robert R. Hardman	Cedar Falls	April 30, 2008	
Timothy L. Lapointe	Mason City	April 30, 2011	
Michael Mahaffey	Montezuma	April 30, 2007	
Ex officio, nonvoting member:			
David A. Vaudt, Auditor of State	_	Statutory	

The Iowa Communications Network (ICN) was established by the General Assembly effective July 1, 1994. The ICN provides voice, video, and data telecommunications services to authorized users in private and public K-12 schools, area education agencies, community colleges, regents institutions, private colleges, state and federal government agencies, all courtrooms, all corrections facilities including community-based corrections, the U.S. Postal Service